﻿
1
04
/
23
 /
 V
3

• Polarization interferometer
Dimensions:
Ordering Information:
Operating Wavelength 1550, 1310 nm 1064 nm
Operating Bandwidth ±50 nm ±30 nm
Insertion Loss1 0.3 dB typical
0.5 dB max.
0.4 dB typical
0.6 dB max.
Return Loss 50 dB 50 dB
Extinction Ratio
SM Output 40 dB typical, 30 dB min.
30 dB typical, 28 dB min
PM Output 30 dB typical, 28 dB min.
Optical Power Handling 300 mW min.
Operating Temperature 0 to 70 °C
Storage Temperature -40 to 85 °C
Fiber Type
SM: SMF-28 or HI 1060
PM: PM Panda fiber
Dimensions Ø 5.5 × 35 mm (pigtailed)
Ø 9.5 × 65 mm (NoTail™)
Note:
Values are referenced without connectors.
1. Insertion loss for NoTail™ version can be up to 0.1 dB higher, excluding connector loss.
In-line Polarizer (POL & NPOL)
Wavelength:
10 = 1064
13 = 1310nm
15 = 1550nm
Wavelength:
13 = 1310nm
15 = 1550nm
Connector Type:
FC/PC, FC/APC
SC/PC,SC/APC
NC
Connector Type:
FC/PC, FC/APC
Fiber Type:
SS = SM to SM
SP = SM to PM
PP = PM to PM
Fiber Type:
SS = SM to SM
SP = SM to PM
PP = PM to PM
Pigtail Type:
25 = 250 µm*
90 = 900 µm
POL
(Pigtailed)